UBX-18017567 - R11
C1-Public  www.u-blox.com
JODY-W2 series
Host-based multiradio modules with Wi-Fi 5 and
Bluetooth 5.2
Data sheet
Abstract
This technical data sheet describes the JODY-W2 series modules with 1x1 802.11n/ac and dual-

operational temperature of -40 0 C to +85 0C. LTE filter for 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi and
Bluetooth
Table 35: Product ordering codes
UBX-18017567 - R11 Appendix  Page 34 of 37
C1-Public
Appendix
A Glossary
Abbreviation Definition
AC Alternating Current
CMD Command
DC Direct Current
DDR Double Data Rate
ESD Electrostatic Sensitive Devices
FCC Federal Communications Commission
FIFO First In, First Out
GI Guard interval
GND Ground
GPIO General-purpose input/output
HD High Definition
HCI Host Controller Interface
ISED Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada
ISM Industrial, scientific, and medical
LE Bluetooth Low Energy
LTE Long Term Evolution
LULA Limited Use License Agreement
MAC Medium Access Control
MIMO Multiple Input Multiple Output
MWS Mobile Wireless Standards
MSL Moisture sensitivity level
NFC Near-Field Communication
OEM Original equipment manufacturer
P2P Peer-to-peer
P2P (GC) P2P Client
P2P (GO) P2P Group Owner
PCB Printed Circuit Board
PCI Peripheral Component Interconnect
PCIe PCI Express
PCN Product Change Notification
PCM Pulse-code modulation
POR Power-on reset
RED Radio Equipment Directive
RF Radio Frequency
RSDB Real Simultaneous Dual Band
RSS Radio Standards Specification
RH Relative humidity
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
UBX-18017567 - R11 Appendix  Page 35 of 37
C1-Public
Abbreviation Definition
SAR Specific Absorption Rate
SCO Synchronous Connection-Oriented
SDIO Secure Digital Input Output
SDR Single Data Rate
SISO Single-input single-output
SMD Surface-mount Device
STA Station
TBD To be defined
USB Universal Serial Bus
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
VSDB Virtual Simultaneous Dual Band
WAPI WLAN Authentication and Privacy Infrastructure
WLAN Wireless Local Area Network
Table 36: Explanation of the abbreviations and terms used
UBX-18017567 - R11 Related documents  Page 36 of 37
C1-Public
Related documents
[1] Packaging information, reference guide, UBX-14001652
[2] JODY-W2 series, system integration manual, UBX-18068879
[3] JODY-W2 antenna reference design, application note, UBX-20053581
☞ For product change notifications and regular updates of u-blox documentation, register on our
website, www.u-blox.com.